FISCAL IMPACT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the period from
March I,2079 through September 21,2020, at an estimated maximum price of fifty-one
thousand, one hundred dollars ($251,100.00) per year for an estimated maximum total
price of three hundred ninety-one thousand, one hundred thirty-seven dollars
($391,137.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (l) year
thereafter at the same annual price.

Upon a motion of Council Member Freel, seconded by Council Member
McCoy, the Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration. Motion prevailed